20K & 10K TRAIL RUN
EUGENE, OREGON

FTENVYH INIT30ARN

2010 Ridgeline Ramble

Saturday, May 29, 2010
Ridgeline Trail - Eugene, Oregon
20K / 10K / 20K Relay

20K Overall Results

Place Name No. Ag S Div/Tot Div City St Splitl sSplit2 Nettime Guntime Pace
1 Jeremy Tolman 1057 32 m 1/7 mM3034 Eugene OR 44:17 36:48 1:21:05 1:21:05 6:32
2 Paul Parsons 978 45 m 1/13 M4549 Bend OR  45:47 40:01 1:25:48 1:25:49 6:55
3 George Althaus 871 35 m 1/7 mM3539 Portland OR  46:42 39:50 1:26:31 1:26:32 6:58
4 Jenn Shelton 1047 26 F 1/5 F2529 Ashland OR 47:10 40:52 1:28:02 1:28:03 7:06
5 Jeff Nielsen 971 39 m 2/7 mM3539 Corvallis OR  48:43  42:29 1:31:11 1:31:12 7:21
6 Leif Hovin 935 47 m 2/13 wm4549 Portland OR  50:00 43:29 1:33:28 1:33:30 7:32
7 Mark Moran 966 43 M 1/10 M4044 Eugene OR  50:13  43:28 1:33:41 1:33:43 7:33
8 Erik Petersen 1080 47 m 3/13 M4549 Eugene OR  50:21  44:55 1:35:15 1:35:17 7:41
9 Bill Merrill 959 46 M 4/13 M4549 salem OR  52:23  43:53 1:36:16 1:36:19 7:45

10 Ayren Spinner 1098 37 m 3/7 M3539 Eugene OR  52:37 43:56 1:36:33 1:36:37 7:47
11 Timothy Duringer 910 33 m 2/7 mM3034 Brownsville OR  52:05 44:32 1:36:37 1:36:40 7:47
12 kelly Ahern 1088 26 F 2/5 F2529 Eugene OR 50:37 46:05 1:36:41 1:36:49 7:48
13 Bob Coll 894 49 m 5/13 M4549 Eugene OR  51:05 45:59 1:37:03 1:37:05 7:49
14 Kyle Gee 925 45 M 6/13 M4549 Springfield OR 52:58 45:35 1:38:32 1:38:35 7:56
15 Thomas Bowen 886 32 m 3/7 mM3034 Beaverton OR  52:40 47:23 1:40:03 1:40:06 8:04
16 Jason Bosch 882 36 M 4/7 M3539 Eugene OR  54:11 46:33 1:40:44 1:40:47 8:07
17 3i11 Mestler 960 38 F 1/4 F3539 Eugnene OR  53:58 47:09 1:41:07 1:41:08 8:09
18 Todd Bosworth 884 52 m 1/8 M5054 Eugene OR  54:31 47:02 1:41:33 1:41:36 8:11
19 Joe Schwarte 999 46 M 7/13 M4549 Eugene OR 54:34 49:24 1:43:57 1:43:59 8:23
20 Joe McFadden 956 52 m 2/8 M5054 Eugene OR  54:36 49:31 1:44:07 1:44:09 8:23
21 Heather Shaw 1045 42 F  1/7 F4044 Eugene OR  56:20 48:04 1:44:24 1:44:25 8:25
22 Mark Spence 1050 47 m 8/13 M4549 Albany OR 58:41 47:13 1:45:53 1:45:58 8:32
23 Gregory Sweeney 1054 48 M 9/13 M4549 Hillsboro OR 58:32  48:23 1:46:54 1:46:58 8:37
24 Galen Martin 951 52 m 3/8 M5054 Eugene OR  58:06 48:57 1:47:03 1:47:08 8:38
25 John Eggleston 912 50 m 4/8 M5054 Seattle WA  55:32  52:59 1:48:30 1:48:32 8:44

* Course Record
* Masters Course Record

* Course Record

* Masters Course Record



Robert Carey
Amy Engstrom
Colleen wedin
Travis Grubb
Marsha Ginsberg
Elizabeth Scott
Larry Dunlap
Brett Michaud
Pattie Post
Liz Harbert
Jerry Stromme
Terri Hurley
Shauna Hemenway
Landon Russell
Harlow Meno
Jonathan Clark
Nabi Malekzadeh
Moises Lucero
Courtney Smith
Joe Mosley
Jonathan Crow
Bill Deskin
Steve Cooper
James Markus
Chris Bothman
Jason Dietel
Bob Schneider
Sam Friedman
Jean Rand
Larry Williams
John Hartman
Terry Froemming
Mike Kelley
Cory Gant
Morgan Brown
Gar¥ Rayor
Carly McClung
Chester Miller
Mike Lynch
Gina Giesbrecht-Luc
Bruce Tufts
Richard Leutzinger
Annie Ley
Caleb Laughlin
John Miller
Mark Young
sanjib Ahmad
Ron Robinson
Teresa Mason
Elizabeth Schmidt
Karen Prater
Jenna Fr1b1e¥
Richard Quigley
Yrlyn Thompson
Bradley Donahoe
Sheila Donahoe
Danielle Tubman
Kathleen Birkholz

1067
913
1062
931
928
1000
1093
1077
985
932
1053
936
1072
995
958
892
1097
946
1048
968
898
905
896
1092
885
906
1096
921
989
1087
933
1091
1075
924
888
990
954
1078
947
927
1085
1076
1095
944
1079
1063
869
992
952
1081
986
920
987
1084
907
908
1059
879
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Jenn Shelton

Jeremy Tolman

Paul Parsons

Heather Shaw

954

1075
1063

1047
1088
1072

1057
910
886

1048
927

871
971
1098

960
1000
1084

966
958
892

1045
913
1062

978
935
1080

952

FEMALE OVERALL
26 Ashland

MALE OVERALL
32 Eugene

MALE MASTERS OVERALL
45 Bend

FEMALE MASTERS OVERALL

OR 1:28:02 7:

OR 1:21:04 ©6:

OR 1:25:48

20K Age Group Awards

42 Eugene OR 1:44:24
FEMALE AGE GROUP: 20 - 24
Carly McClung 20 20 Grants Pass
MALE AGE GROUP: 25 - 29

Mike Kelley
Mark Young

FEMALE AGE GROUP:

Jenn Shelton
Kelly Ahern
Shauna Hemenway

MALE AGE
Jeremy Tolman
Timothy Duringer
Thomas Bowen

FEMALE AGE GROUP:

Courtney Smith

Gina Giesbrecht-Luc
MALE AGE

George Althaus

Jeff Nielsen

Ayren Spinner

FEMALE AGE GROUP:

Jill Mestler
Elizabeth Scott
Yrlyn Thompson

MALE AGE
Mark Moran
Harlow Meno
Jonathan Clark

FEMALE AGE GROUP:

Heather Shaw
Amy Engstrom
Colleen Wedin
MALE AGE
Paul Parsons
Leif Hovin
Erik Petersen

FEMALE AGE GROUP:

Teresa Mason
MALE AGE

20 29 Eugene
20 29 Creswell
25 - 29
20 26 Ashland
20 26 Eugene
20 27 Eugene
GROUP: 30 - 34
20 32 Eugene
20 33 Brownsville
20 32 Beaverton
30 - 34
20 31 Albany
20 32 Eugene
GROUP: 35 - 39
20 35 Portland
20 39 Corvallis
20 37 Eugene
35 - 39
Eugnene
Harrisburg
Cottage Grove
40 - 44
Eugene
Eugene
Salem
40 - 44
Eugene
Medford
Eugene
45 - 49
Bend
Portland
Eugene
45 - 49
20 49 Eugene
GROUP: 50 - 54

20 38
20 38
20 38
GROUP:
20 43
20 44
20 44

20 42
20 41
20 40
GROUP:
20 45
20 47
20 47

05
32
6:55
8:25
OR 2:10:21 10:30
OR 2:08:53 10:23
OR 2:17:43 11:05
OR 1:28:02 7:05
OR 1:36:48 7:48
OR 1:56:20 9:22
OR 1:21:04 6:32
OR 1:36:39 7:47
OR 1:40:05 8:04
OR 1:59:58 9:40
OR 2:11:44 10:36
OR 1:26:31 6:58
OR 1:31:11 7:21
OR 1:36:36 7:47
OR 1:41:07 8:09
OR 1:52:41 9:04
OR 2:30:58 12:09
OR 1:33:42 7:33
OR 1:57:36 9:28
OR 1:58:04 9:30
OR 1:44:24 8:25
OR 1:49:27 8:49
OR 1:49:38 8:50
OR 1:25:48 6:55
OR 1:33:29 7:32
OR 1:35:16 7:40
OR 2:23:12 11:32



1 884 Todd Bosworth 20 52 Eugene OR 1:41:35 8:11
2 956 Joe McFadden 20 52 Eugene OR 1:44:08 8:23
3 951 Galen Martin 20 52 Eugene OR 1:47:07 8:38
FEMALE AGE GROUP: 50 - 54
1 985 Pattie Post 20 54 Albany OR 1:55:58 9:20
2 932 Liz Harbert 20 52 Albany OR 1:56:00 9:21
3 1095 Annie Ley 20 51 Missoula MT 2:14:06 10:48
MALE AGE GROUP: 55 - 59
1 1067 Robert Carey 20 55 Eugene OR 1:49:22 8:48
2 968 Joe Mosley 20 55 Eugene OR 2:02:36 9:52
3 896 Steve Cooper 20 56 Eugene OR 2:04:04 9:59
MALE AGE GROUP: 60 - 64
1 933 John Hartman 20 61 Eugene OR 2:05:47 10:08
2 1091 Terry Froemming 20 60 Eugene OR 2:08:40 10:22
3 947 Mike Lynch 20 62 Eugene OR 2:10:45 10:32
FEMALE AGE GROUP: 60 - 64
1 989 Jean Rand 20 60 Eugene OR 2:05:00 10:04
MALE AGE GROUP: 65 - 69
1 1093 Larry Dunlap 20 68 Eugene OR 1:53:29 9:08
MALE AGE GROUP: 70 - 74
1 1087 Larry Williams 20 74 Springfield OR 2:05:33 10:07
2 1076 Richard Leutzinger 20 71 Eugene OR 2:13:22 10:44
10K Overall Results
Place Name No. Ag S Div/Tot Div City St Nettime Guntime Pace
1 Adam Booth 880 27 M 1/1 M2529 Eugene OR 33:16 33:16 5:22
2 Shane Land 1089 30 M 1/2 M3034 Eugene OR 35:32 35:33 5:44
3 Robert Julian 939 41 M 1/1 M4044 Medford OR 36:13 36:14 5:50
4 David Taylor 1055 60 M 1/1 M6064 Corvallis OR 40:07 40:07 6:28
5 Matt Muchna 969 19 M 1/2 M1519 Prescott AZ 40:31 40:31 6:32
6 Jeremie Edwards 1094 16 M 2/2 M1519 Lyons OR 40:35 40:35 6:32
7 Wyatt Petersen 982 21 M 1/4 M2024 Eugene OR 41:42 41:43 6:43
8 Sara Bates 874 24 F 1/4 F2024 Eugene OR 42:25 42:26 6:50
9 Stephen Meador 887 20 M 2/4 M2024 Grants Pass OR 45:13 45:14 7:17
10 James Madson 948 23 M 3/4 M2024 Eugene OR 47:13 47:14 7:36
11 Steven Nimmo 972 53 M 1/3 M5054 Roseburg OR 48:07 48:09 7:45
12 Mariann Storfjord 1052 48 F 1/3 F4549 Eugene OR 48:29 48:31 7:49
13 Kendall Drake 909 24 F 2/4 F2024 Albany OR 48:43 48:45 7:51
14 Randy Smith 1049 46 M 1/1 M4549 Eugene OR 49:02 49:04 7:54
15 April Hodge 1073 29 F 1/4 F2529 Eugene OR 50:15 50:17 8:06
16 Jaini Van Scholten-C 1060 34 F 1/8 F3034 Eugene OR 50:43 50:45 8:10
17 Brent Case 889 33 M 2/2 M3034 Roseburg OR 51:14 51:19 8:16
18 Keith McConnell 955 66 M 1/1 M6569 Eugene OR 52:55 52:57 8:32
19 Carrie Jordan 938 33 F 2/8 F3034 Eugene OR 53:42 53:43 8:39
20 Dick Borgman 881 54 M 2/3 M5054 Bend OR 53:50 53:54 8:41
21 Julie Minson 962 42 F 1/5 F4044 Eugene OR 54:28 54:29 8:47
22 David Davis 901 23 M 4/4 M2024 Eugene OR 54:42 54:43 8:49
23 Casey Mandell 950 31 F 3/8 F3034 Medford OR 55:36 55:39 8:58
24 Erin Rochon 993 34 F 4/8 F3034 Eugene OR 56:28 56:30 9:06
25 Wally Ceccanese 891 11 M 1/1 M1114 Eugene OR 56:50 56:52 9:10
26 Jon Correll 897 54 M 3/3 M5054 Eugene OR 56:53 56:56 9:10
27 Elizabeth Fine 1070 42 F 2/5 F4044 Eugene OR 57:29 57:32 9:16
28 Rele'e Davis 903 27 F 2/4 F2529 Eugene OR 57:38 57:41 9:17
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10K Age Group

Ashley Monteleone 964 23 F 3/4 F2024 Eugene
Randy Rogers 994 55 M 1/2 M5559 Eugene
Emilie Forsberg 919 20 F 4/4 F2024 Eugene
Emily Moore 965 30 F 5/8 F3034 Eugene
Katie Miller 961 19 F 1/1 F1519 Eugene
Cyndy Meno 957 43 F 3/5 F4044 Eugene
Rebecca Eastwood 1069 51 F 1/1 F5054 Eugene
Kathy Gibbs 926 59 F 1/1 F5559 Corvallis
Rebecca Malick 949 27 F 3/4 F2529 Eugene
Erika Mittge 963 31 F 6/8 F3034 Eugene
Christy Eggleston 911 48 F 2/3 F4549 Seattle
Lanae Bang 1065 43 F 4/5 F4044 Eugene
Devery Stanley 1082 39 F 1/2 F3539 Eugene
Leslie Bajuscak 873 29 F 4/4 F2529 Eugene
Stephen Vorhes 1086 57 M 2/2 M5559 Eugene
Cameron Cummings 1064 12 F 1/1 Fl1114 Eugene
Sean Cummings 900 37 M 1/2 M3539 Eugene
Sharmean Heffernan 1071 43 F 5/5 F4044 Eugene
Ronda Fluetsch 918 31 F 7/8 F3034 Roseburg
Nancy Ceccanese 890 49 F 3/3 F4549 Eugene
Renee Buchanan 1066 39 F 2/2 F3539 Eugene
Linda Jones 1074 32 F 8/8 F3034 Portland
Jake Shaw 1046 36 M 2/2 M3539 Creswell
FEMALE OVERALL
Sara Bates 24 Eugene OR 42:26 6:50

MALE OVERALL

Adam Booth 27 Eugene OR 33:16 5:22
MALE MASTERS OVERALL
Robert Julian 41 Medford OR 36:14 5:50
FEMALE MASTERS OVERALL
Mariann Storfjord 48 Eugene OR 48:31 7:49
MALE AGE GROUP: 11 - 14
891 Wally Ceccanese 10 11 Eugene OR
FEMALE AGE GROUP: 11 - 14
1064 Cameron Cummings 10 12 Eugene OR 1:
MALE AGE GROUP: 15 - 19
969 Matt Muchna 10 19 Presecott AZ
1094 Jeremie Edwards 10 16 Lyons OR
FEMALE AGE GROUP: 15 - 19
961 Katie Miller 10 19 Eugene OR
MALE AGE GROUP: 20 - 24
982 Wyatt Petersen 10 21 Eugene OR
887 Stephen Meador 10 20 Grants Pass OR
948 James Madson 10 23 Eugene OR
FEMALE AGE GROUP: 20 - 24
874 Sara Bates 10 24 Eugene OR
909 Kendall Drake 10 24 Albany OR
964 Ashley Monteleone 10 23 Eugene OR
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MALE AGE GROUP: 25 - 29

Adam Booth 10 27 Eugene
FEMALE AGE GROUP: 25 - 29
April Hodge 10 29 Eugene
Rele'e Davis 10 27 Eugene
Rebecca Malick 10 27 Eugene
MALE AGE GROUP: 30 - 34
Shane Land 10 30 Eugene
Brent Case 10 33 Roseburg

FEMALE AGE GROUP: 30 - 34
Jaini Van Scholten-C 10 34 Eugene

Carrie Jordan 10 33 Eugene
Casey Mandell 10 31 Medford
MALE AGE GROUP: 35 - 39
Sean Cummings 10 37 Eugene
Jake Shaw 10 36 Creswell

FEMALE AGE GROUP: 35 - 39
Devery Stanley 10 39 Eugene
Renee Buchanan 10 39 Eugene
MALE AGE GROUP: 40 - 44
Robert Julian 10 41 Medford
FEMALE AGE GROUP: 40 - 44
10 42 Eugene
10 42 Eugene
10 43 Eugene
MALE AGE GROUP: 45 - 49
10 46 Eugene
FEMALE AGE GROUP: 45 - 49

Julie Minson
Elizabeth Fine
Cyndy Meno

Randy Smith

Mariann Storfjord 10 48 Eugene

Christy Eggleston 10 48 seattle

Nancy Ceccanese 10 49 Eugene
MALE AGE GROUP: 50 - 54

Steven Nimmo 10 53 Roseburg

Dick Borgman 10 54 Bend

Jon Correll 10 54 Eugene

FEMALE AGE GROUP: 50 - 54
Rebecca Eastwood 10 51 Eugene

MALE AGE GROUP: 55 - 59
Randy Rogers 10 55 Eugene
Stephen Vorhes 10 57 Eugene

FEMALE AGE GROUP: 55 - 59

Kathy Gibbs 10 59 Corvallis
MALE AGE GROUP: 60 - 64
David Taylor 10 60 Corvallis

MALE AGE GROUP: 65 - 69
Keith McConnell 10 66 Eugene
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Team Divisions:
7=Men 81-120,

Team Name

1=Men 40 & Under,
8=Women 81-120,

Tdi/Tot

20K Relay Results

2=Women 40 & Under,
9=Coed 81-120,

Tdiv Teammemberl

3=Coed 40 & Under,
10=Men 121 & Over,

Teammember2

ll=Women 121 & Over,

4=Men 41-80, 5=Women 41-80,
12=Coed 121 & Over

6=Coed 41-80,

splitl split2

Guntime Pace

1 Rogue valley Runners

Uomini Di Ascia
Thunder & Lightning
Hilyard Harriers

old Kats

Cougar Bait

Running Late

Happy Running

Duane & Lindsey
Barterl

Sodomize Intolerance
Divas Locas
Geartweakers

Alison & Laura
Sponsored By Awesome
Lone wolf

T]

13forl3
Nerdbox
Team Besson
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Eric Skaggs

Gino Gaddini
Renee Knapp

Zack Kennedy
David Engstrom
Mike Davis

Kelly Kruell
Anna Heintz
Duane Pedersen
Sean Trump
Andrew Besson
Juliana Nowlen
Natasha Pangburn
Alison Raje
Sheyne Benedict
Brendan 0'callaghan
Ted Pierpont
Diana Nagai
Donald Cooper
Jay Besson

Leland Fulton
Alex Mauro
Joshua Gordon
Luke vaughn

Joe Griffen
Tyler Davis
Kevin Mcginnis
Kevin Denn
Lindsey Mordoff
Kayla Alloway
Gage Thompson
Shelly Bosworth
Michael Pangburn
Laura coen

Ken Hutchinson
Ken Fehringer
Jen Kentera
Christopher Bailey
Ray Parker

Kris Besson
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